A
30 e,
&

.

i}

Ly
O ppd

WATER RATES - SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT BENEFITS SURCHARGE
Filed by: Fredrick K, Schneider

Tille: President

Dale(s) of Original Filing: August 27, 2018

ARIZONA WATER coOMPANY

ORIGINAL

AC.C. No, 686

Canceling A.C.C. No(s). 653
Tariff or Schedule No, SIB-101
Filed: November 20, 2024
Effective: November 21, 2024

System(s); NORTHERN GROUP (LAKESIDE, OVERGAARD, PINEWOOD, RIMROCK, SEDONA, VALLEY VISTA)

AVAILABILITY: In Lakeside, Overgaard, Pinewood, Rimrock, Sedona, Valley Vista and environs at all points where facilities of adequate

capacily and pressure are adjacent to the premises served,

APPLICATION: To all water service required when such service is supplied at one premises through one point of delivery and measured through one
meter. Mol applicable ta temporary, standby, or supplementary service,

SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT BENEFITS SURCHARGE STEP 1 (DECISION NO. 79254) :

(Residential, Commercial, Indusirial, Construction, Sales for Resala)

OETT
%IP

n

"

2t

3"

4"

&

a

10"

SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT BENEFITS SURCHARGE STEP 2 (DECISION NO. 70574):

Qross Surcharge

$1.36
$2,04
$3,39
$6.79
$10.86
$21.72
$33.84
§67 89
$108.62
$156.15

Efficiency Credi

-50.07
50,11
+50.18
-$0.35
-$0.56
-31.12
-$1.75
-$3.50
-35.60
-58.05

Nel Surcharge
$1.29
§1.93
$3.21
$6.44
§10.30
$20,60
$32.19
§64.39
$103.02
§148.10

(Residential, Commercial, Industrial, Construction, Sales for Resale)

Meter Size

Yt x
"

1

%"

2

3

4"

B"

g

10"

Grogss §urchsrga

$1.05
§1.58
§2.63
$5.26
$8.42
$16.83
$26.30
$52 60
$84.18
$120,98

Efficiency Credit

-5$0.05
-50.08
-50.13
-$0.25
-$0.40
50,80
-$1.25
-$2,50
-54.00
-$5.75

et Surchatae
$1.00
§1.50
$2.50
5501
$8.02
£16.03
$25.05
$50.10
$80.16
$1156.23

TOTAL MONTHLY SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT BENEFITS SURCHARGE:
(The table belaw shows the total Commission-approved SIB Surcharge which includes both Step 1 and Step 2 Surcharges and will be reflecled on customer bils)
(Residanlial, Commercial, Industrial, Conslruction, Sales for Resale)

Meter Size

% %
Al

1"

"

2"

3

4"

8"

a

10"

Gross Surcharge

$2.41
$362
$6.02
$12.05
§19.28
$38.55
$60.24
$12049
$192.78
§277.13

Efficiency Credil

-§012
-$0.19
-50.91
-$0.60
-$0.96
-§182
-§3,00
-56.00
-$9.60
-$13.80

Met Surcharge
3229
5343
8571
51145
$18.32
$36.63
§57.24
5114.49
$183.18
$262.33

ADJUSTMENT: Plus the applicable proporfionate part of any taxes or governmental imposiions which are or may in the future be assessed on the basis
of the gross revenues of lhe Company and/or the price or revenue from the water or service scld and/or the volume of water pumped or purchased
for sale andfor sold hereunder and any 1ax or similar assessment based on the wilhdrawal, delivery or use of water. In the evant of any increase or

decreasa in laxes or olher gover

imp

SPECIAL PROVISIONS: Subject to the Company's Tarilf Schedule SC-265.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: Subject to the Company's Taiiff Schedule TC-243.

itions, rates shall be adjusted lo reflect such increase or decreass.

APPROVED FOR FILINIG
DECISION #.__ 79574




